

April 1st, 2022

**Our Statement: TSTRADINGS** 

We, the Tristone Flowtech Group are a global tier 1 supplier and development partner of engine & battery cooling and air charge applications for the automotive passenger car industry. We operate in the sections of research, development, production, and sales of rubber and plastic products for vehicles. Our headquarter in Frankfurt am Main operates with 3 Managing Directors.

The details can be found accordingly on our homepage: https://www.tristone.com/

Recently, our attention was drawn to the website "TSTRADINGS". This company has taken our information of the imprint and is acting with the names of our Managing Directors. That is a form of identity theft. We have forbidden the use of our imprint and the identity of our managing directors, and we have filed a complaint accordingly.

We explicitly distance ourselves from this copy and the company or website based on it. "TSTRADINGS" is <u>not</u> one of our companies. Tristone Flowtech confirms herewith no relationship with "TSTRADINGS" and remarks over this note, that no-authorization from our end to use anything related to Tristone Flowtech has been provided.

At present, this company is increasingly sending links via Telegram or WhatsApp to individual users. These links invite users to make investments. We as Tristone Flowtech distance ourselves from this and can only warn against investing here. Any activity from "TSTRADINGS" is out of Tristone Flowtech's control and responsibility.

Moreover, we point out that we, Tristone Flowtech, are a global tier 1 supplier and development partner for the automotive passenger car industry. We, Tristone Flowtech, do not operate in investments, cash management, crypto, gold, etc.

We have already forwarded the matter to the responsible police department for further prosecution. If you are one of the users who received such a link, please do not hesitate to contact us. Any information will help us in the prosecution. In case you have not received a link, but a similar request from "TSTRADINGS", then we would be pleased to be contacted in this case as well.

Please refer to my signature for contact details.

Thank you for your understanding.

www.tristone.com

Katharina Jäger, Public Relations Office of the CEO Tristone Flowtech Group +49 (0) 69 904 300 100 Katharina.jaeger@tristone.com